EXPLODED VIEW : INDOOR




M Parts List

Exploded Views and Parts List

AR70F18C1AWNEU
No. Parts Code Parts Description Spec. Quantity | SA/SNA
1 DB67-60030A [SPRING-SENSOR WW2-PJT,5T5301,0.4mm,-,T0.4,-, NON 2 SA
2 DB90-11454B|ASSY HANGER AR9500T,QMD RAC 3 1 SA
3 DB31-00637A|MOTOR BLDC FAN RD-310-25-8B,1500,310V,1,27W 1 SA
4-1 DB61-07413B|HOLDER-PIPE RAC QMD,PP,T2,D,BLACK,-,-,P-001S 1 SA
5 DB63-04215B|COVER MOTOR PP+TD30%,T1.8,HB,BLACK,-,SSPP-T30 1 SA
6 DB94-00455B|ASSY-RUBBER BEARING AR18MC5UDMCNNA,ASSY 1 SC
6-1 DB94-40007B|ASSY BEARING G1-PJT,SSEC 1 SC
7 DB94-03085A |ASSY FAN CROSS HAWAII PJT,P1106.5xL830.5 1 SA
8 DB94-07970A [ASSY BACK BODY AR9500T,QMD RAC 3 1 SA
9 DB96-24847F | ASSY EVAP-MODULE $3-6,1825.5, 4BY4, AUSTRALIA 1 SA
9-5-1 |DB60-30010A [FASTENER-NUT FLARE -,BRASS,-,-,-,1/4" 1 SA
9-6-1 | DB60-30010C[FASTENER-NUT FLARE -,BRASS,-,-,-,-,-,-,-,- 1 SA
10 DB63-04209B |FILTER AIR-PRE MODULE AR9500T, QMD RAC3,HIPS,-,DA WHITE 1 SA
11 DB90-13447E | ASSY COVER-PANEL QMD RAC3, WIND FREE,DB68-13349A 1 SA
11-1 |DB63-04227A|COVER PANEL AR9500T, QMD RAC3, WIND-FREE,HIPS 1 SA
12 DB92-04824Y | ASSY PANEL FRONT GEO,QMD RAC3, WIND FREE, White Dig 1 SA
12-1 |DB64-03461A|PANEL FRONT AR9500T, QMD RAC3, WIND-FREE,HIPS 1 SA
12-2 | DB64-03472A|GRILLE INLET AR9500T, QMD RAC3, WIND-FREE,MB, 1 SA
12-3 | DB93-17180S |ASSY DISPLAY WHITE DISPLAY,No Hole, 1Coat, No Pri 1 SA
12-4 |DB61-07417A|HOLDER PANEL-FILTER AR9500T, QMD RAC3, WIND-FREE,HIPS 1 SA
13 DB61-07430A [PLATE CONTROL-RIGHT AR9500T,GI-SGCC,T0.3 1 SA
14-2 | DB37-00033A | TERMINAL BLOCK DAF-4P-M,MELAMINE,300V,30A,58.7X 1 SA
14-8 | DB61-07432D|CASE CONTROL-IN AR9500T,ABS,-,L260,BLACK,-,VE-0858, | 1 SA
14-9 | DB92-05834B|ASSY PCB DISPLAY HW,DISPLAY_DLX_TP1X,AR9500T,TIZEN 1 SA
14-9-1 |DB61-07899A |CASE-LED AR9500T,HIPS,T1.8,L89.8,BLACK,-,HIPS 1 SA
14-10 |DB92-05822A [ASSY PCB MAIN-IN HW,MAIN-IN,RAC_PF1_23Y(B),AR9500 1 SA
14-11 |DB93-14245D[ASSY CONNECTOR WIRE-EARTH 1,1015,16,YEL/GRN,ST710095-3,5T7100) 1 SA
14-12 | DB93-17055B [ASSY CONNECTOR WIRE-COMM 2,1007,22,RED,SMH250-03L/RED, 17997, 1 SA
14-13 |DB93-17169A [ASSY CONNECTOR WIRE-POWER 3,1015,18,BRN,YH396-05VR/BLU, 17502, 1 SA
14-14 |DB93-17178A|ASSY CONNECTOR WIRE-DC SIGNAL |14,2095,26,RED,SMH200-H14H3/WHT,{ 1 SA
14-15 [DB32-00272A|SENSOR TEMP L400,10kohm,3%,25C,Molding,AC,HUN 1 SA
15 DB94-07997A [ASSY TRAY DRAIN-MODULE DA WHITE,QMD RAC 3,WIND FREE 1 SA
15-1 |DB31-00371A|MOTOR STEP -,DC12V,650gf.cm,E CLASS,1W,5.625d¢ 1 SC
15-2 | DB31-00695A |MOTOR STEP 2P STEP MOTOR,DC 12V,650gf.cm,E CLAS 1 SA
15-3 | DB31-00371C|MOTOR STEP -,DC12V,650gf.cm,E CLASS,5.625deg, 1, 1 SA
15-4 | DB61-06989A |HOLDER WIRE F11-RAC,HIPS,-,W16.5,L17,BLACK,-,-,H 1 SA
15-5 |DB61-07418A|HINGE BLADE-A AR9500,POM,T0.7,NATURAL,W10.1,LW 2 SA
15-6 | DB61-07419A |HINGE BLADE-B AR9500,POM,T0.7,NATURAL,W16.1,LW 2 SA
15-7 | DB61-07440A |CASE MOTOR QMD RAC,HIPS,T2,L53.2,BLACK,-,HIPS 1 SA
15-10 [DB63-04249A|GUARD-SCREEN AR9500T, MSWR,T1,BLACK,QMD3,L827 1 SA
15-11 |DB66-01727A [LINK BLADE-C A3050, F-RAC-04,POM,NATURAL,-,LW 1 SA
15-12 |DB66-02038A |BLADE V AR9500,PP,T1.6,BLACK,QMD RAC_NO 17 SA
15-13 |DB66-02042A [BLADE H AR9500,ABS,T3.3,DA WHITE,-,SR-0320K 1 SA
15-15 |DB66-02048A [LINK BLADE-B AR9500,POM, L63.9,72.2,BLACK,QMD R| 1 SA
15-16 |DB66-02049A [LINK BLADE-D AR9500,POM, L59.1,72.2,BLACK,-,LW30] 1 SA
15-17 |DB73-00180A [RUBBER-CAP DRAIN SS-PJT,EPDM,T3,-,PM GRAY,-,L 40, - 1 SA
15-19 | DB94-02195B[ASSY DRAIN-HOSE ALL,HOSE DRAIN L550mm 1 SA
15-19-1 | DB67-00969A |HOSE DRAIN VIVALDI,PP,-,L550,GRAY,-,- 1 SA
15-20 [ DB93-17189C|ASSY CONNECTOR WIRE 5,2095,26,RED,SMH200-HO5H3/BLK, 25( 1 SA
15-21 |DB66-02047A [LINK BLADE-A AR9500,POM,L352.7,T2.5,BLACK,QMD 1 SA
15-22 |DB66-02034A|LINK BLADE-A AR9500,POM,L408.1,T2.5,BLACK,QMD 1 SA
16 DB96-25924T | ASSY WIRELESS REMOCON 25. RAC,RS-9,ENGLISH,16.5%27.2, / 1 SA
17 DB61-08068A [HOLDER-REMOCON AR-CH00,PC+ABS,T2.5, WHITE,-,HB,GC 1 SA
18 DB61-08067A [HOLDER-LOW AR-CH00,PC+ABS,T1,WHITE,-,HB,GC-1 1 SA
19 DB81-01328A [INSULATION PO,T0.5,W8,L70,-,BLACK,-,- 2 SA
20 DB94-08209A | ASSY FILTER AR9500T,Tri-care 1 SA




Exploded Views and Parts List

BOUTDOOR UNIT




Exploded Views and Parts List

Bl Parts List
AR70F18C1AWXEU
No. Parts Code Parts Description Spec. Quantity | SA/SNA
1 DB63-02471C |GUARD COND Q480,MSWR,T2.5,EARTH BROWN,-,- 1 SA
2 DB64-03341C |CABINET SIDE-LF Q480,GI-SGCC,T0.8,-,-,- 1 SA
3 DB64-03342A |CABINET SIDE-RH Q480,GI-SGCC,T0.8 1 SA
4 DB90-05549Q |ASSY COVER NEW_Q480,Water-Spray, GLOBAL 1 SA
4-1 DB63-02368C |COVER TOP Q CHASSIS,GI-SGCC,T0.8,W310,L880,Dj 1 SA
4-2 DB64-00967B |HANDLE-OUTDOOR FAC,PP+TD20%,T3,W24.8,L.110,TB52U, 1 SA
5 DB90-06410C |ASSY COVER-VALVE F-XS-04,COVER+PLATE 1 SA
6 DB90-10971A |ASSY BRACKET MOTOR NEW Q 1 SA
7 DB90-10972A |ASSY CABI FRONT NEW Q,F&T 1 SA
7-1 DB63-03744D [GUARD FAN Q480,PP+TD20%,T2.5,EARTH BROWN, 1 SA
8 DB60-30028A |NUT-FLANGE SWRCH18A,ZPC(WHT),HWH,M8,P1.25 3 SA
9-2 DB63-04613A |FELT-COMP SIDE RAC,CLOTH/EVAR,T6,-,HBF,Air lite D2 1 SA
10 DB90-10979B |ASSY BASE OUT NEW Q,F&T 1 SA
10-1 DB60-00479A |BOLT-ETC M8,L47.2,ZPC(WHT),MSWR10 3 SA
11 DB67-01900A |PARTITION Q-480_PF2_24S,GI-SGCC,T0.6,-,-,- 1 SA
12 DB96-18249E [ASSY COND BENDING Q480,7PI1, 2R28S,1L906.8, C1.5,4-4-2 1 SA
13 DB95-05795A |ASSY COMP KTN150D42UFR,R32, R410 1 SA
15-1 DB32-00257A |SENSOR TEMP L700,10kohm,3%,25C, 7phi 1 SA
15-2 DB37-00036A | TERMINAL BLOCK 2P(4SCREW),MELAMINE,600V,30A,30. 1 SA
15-3 DB61-08329A [HOLDER WIRE RAC,PA6,-,BLACK,-,V-0,KN1322V0 1 SA
15-5 DB61-08367A |PLATE CONTROL Q480_PF2_24S,GI-SGCC,T0.6,-,-,- 1 SA
15-7 DB65-00274A | TERMINAL BLOCK TERMINAL BLOCK,Polycarbonate, Phe 1 SA
15-9 DB81-00635A |SPRING ETC-SENSOR DVM-SYSTEM,STS304,1D2.5,0D4.5,L44 2 SA
15-10 | DB91-00306A |SCREW-MACHINE SWRCH10A,ZPC(WHT),L16,M3,PH,+ W 5 SA
15-11 | DB92-05826A|ASSY PCB INVERTER HW,INVERTER,INV_PF2_24S,EMI, 18K, 1 SA
15-12 | DB93-09497B |ASSY CONNECTOR WIRE 3,1015,16,RED,MG625040/WHT,DBTO4 1 SA
15-14 | DB93-16402A |[ASSY CONNECTOR WIRE-COMM |2,1007,22,RED,YH396-02VR/RED, 17507 1 SA
15-15 | DB93-18071A |ASSY CONNECTOR WIRE-MOTOR |3,1569,22,RED,YH396-05PLZ/WHT,SMH 1 SA
15-16 | DB93-18070A |ASSY CONNECTOR WIRE-POWER |2,1015,16,BRN,MG630591T/WHT,ST73 1 SA
15-17 | DB93-18077A |ASSY CONNECTOR WIRE-EARTH |1,1015,18,YEL/GRN,ST730711-3,5T730] 2 SA
16 DB93-18076A |ASSY CONNECTOR WIRE-COMP  |3,3343,16,RED,MG610876P/WHT,MG6! 1 SA
17 DB31-00706A |MOTOR BLDC FAN ZKFN-45-10-9L,1000RPM,310V,0.014A 1 SA
18 DB60-00437A [FASTENER-NUT FLANGE QMD,SWRCH10A,-,L6,-,GREEN,- 1 SA
19 DB67-01520D |FAN PROPELLER Fan Propeller,PP+(GF+PD)40%,-,NH54 1 SA
20 DB61-04136C |BRACKET VALVE Q,P CHASSIS,SGMCC,T1.6,W105.8,-,-,- 1 SA
21 DB96-25090C |ASSY TUBE 4WAY Q480, 7W 2R2854-4-1 1 SA
21-2 DB62-06847A |VALVE AWAY BRASS,2HP,COMMON 1 SA
21-3 DB95-04804B |ASSY-SOLENOID MALDIVES,CONNECT PBA 1 SA
21-4 DB95-01635A [VALVE COIL SOLENOID AC220-240V,1000,L-Wire 1 SC
21-5 DB67-60031A |SPRING-RUBBER QMD,STS304,1.4mm,0D34.8,T1.4,-,RU 1 SA
22 DB96-24889L |ASSY TUBE EEV Q-480,7pi2R, 4-4-2,EEV 1.4,SANHUAT( 1 SA
22-1 DB62-09652A |VALVE SERVICE-SPINDLE A/C,BRASS,-,-,-,R410A,-,-,6.35mm,-,-, 1 SA
22-1 | DB62-09656A |VALVE SERVICE-SPINDLE -,BRASS,-,-,-,R410A,-,-,12.7mm,-,-,-,1 1 SA
22-2 DB62-11421B |VALVE COIL EXPAN DC12V,COIL,500mm,MOLDING, T-type 1 SA
22-3 DB62-13680A |VALVE EXPAN TO,STS304,-,-,-,-,-,1.4mm,500,-,-,-,-,-,1 1 SA
23-1 DB67-01533A |RUBBER-LEG All frame,NR,BLACK 4 SA
23-2 DB67-20011A |DRAIN-PLUG OUT ASH-1814ER,PP,NATURAL,-,BJ750 1 SA
24 6002-000481 |SCREW-TAPPING SWRCH18A,NI PLT,L12,M4,TH,+,NO,2§ 33 SA
26 DB63-03386A |GROMMET ISOLATOR NR,L33,ID11.5,0D34 3 SA




